Docket No.: NEC 02FN045 03-28-2003 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 Tab settings → → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record are attached original documents or costy the 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Nobuharu KAMI Kazuhiko KURATA Name: NEC CORPORATION Takara SUGIMOTO Address: 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku Satoshi DOUMAE ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement City: Tokyo Change of Name State/Prov.: ☐ Other \_ Country: JAPAN ZIP: Execution Date: 3/7/03 ☐ Yes ⊠ No Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 3/7/03Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 03/21/2003 MGEBREM1 00000007 10389121 40.00 0 03 FC:8021 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Norman P. Soloway 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 24,315 🛛 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: HAYES SOLOWAY P.C. ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 130 W. Cushing Street 8. Deposit account number: 08-1391 \_\_\_\_\_State/Prov.: AZ City: Tucson ZIP: 85701 Country: USA (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Norman P. Soloway March 14, 2003 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

## **ASSIGNMENT**

## FOREIGN - IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

	I/we _	Nobuharu Ki	AMI, Ka	zuhiko	KURATA, a	and Taka:	ra SUGIMO	OTO	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
 of	NE	C Corporation			5-chome,			70, Japa	n
havin	g invente	ed certain inver	ntions an	d impro	ovements i	n			
		SI	EMICOND	UCTOR I	DEVICE				
and h	aving ex	ecuted an appli	cation fo	or Lette	rs Patent o	f the Unit	ed States	of Americ	ca describing
the sa	ame and b	pased thereon o	n		March 7,	2003			; (and I/we
		ize our attorney							
date a	and serial	number of sai	d applica	ation, w	hen knowi	n, Serial N	۷o		, filed
		), 1	for good	and val	uable cons	ideration	, the receip	pt of whic	ch is hereby
ackno	owledged	from NEC CO	ORPOR	ATION	N, a Japane	se corpor	ation havi	ng its pri	ncipal place
of bu	siness at	7-1, Shiba 5-c	home, N	⁄linato-k	Ku, Tokyo,	Japan, (h	nereinafter	called th	e Assignee),
do he	ereby sell	, assign and tra	nsfer un	to the A	Assignee, it	s success	ors, and as	ssigns my	/our entire
right	, title, and	d interest, in an	d to said	l inventi	ion in the I	United Sta	ates of Am	nerica, inc	luding all
right	s, title an	d interest in the	e above-	mention	ned applica	tion and a	any divisio	onal, cont	inuing or
reiss	ue applica	ation or applica	ations an	d any p	atent whic	h may be	issued on	the said i	nvention in
the L	Inited sta	tes of America	:						

And for the same consideration I/we do agree that I/we will upon request execute any instrument which the Assignee may desire to carry this Assignment into effect and perfect the title transferred hereby or prosecute the above-mentioned application;

And I/we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent on the said application to the Assignee;

And I/we do hereby jointly and severally covenant for ourselves and for our legal representatives that I/we have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said inventions to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title, and interest in and to said inventions or any of them or any part thereof has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 013884 FRAME: 0583

## **ASSIGNMENT**

## FOREIGN - IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

1/	/we _	Satoshi	DOUMAE					
W				·				
of	NEC	Engineeri	g, Ltd.,	18-21,	Shibaura	3-chome,	Minato-k	tu, Tokyo, Japan
having in	nvente	ed certain in	entions a	nd impro	vements in			
			SEMIC	ONDUCTOF	R DEVICE			
and havi	ing ex	ecuted an ap	plication 1	for Letter	s Patent of	the United	States of A	America describing
the same	e and l	based thereo	on	March	7, 2003			; (and I/we
hereby a	uthor	ize our attori	eys, author	orized to	prosecute s	aid applica	ation, to he	re insert the filing
date and	l seria	l number of	aid applic	ation, wl	ien known,	Serial No.	•	, filed
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	, for good	l and valu	able consi	deration, th	ne receipt o	of which is hereby
acknowl	ledged	from NEC	CORPO	RATION	, a Japanes	e corporati	on having	its principal place
of busin	ess a	t 7-1, Shiba :	-chome, l	Minato-K	lu, Tokyo, .	Japan, (her	einafter cal	lled the Assignee),
do hereb	oy sell	, assign and	transfer w	nto the A	ssignee, its	successors	s, and assig	ns my/our entire
right, tit	tle, an	d interest, in	and to sai	d inventi	on in the U	nited State	s of Ameri	ca, including all
rights, ti	itle an	d interest in	the above	-mention	ed applicati	ion and any	divisional	l, continuing or
reissue a	applic	ation or appl	ications a	nd any pa	itent which	may be iss	sued on the	said invention in
the Unit	ted sta	ites of Ameri	ca;					

And for the same consideration I/we do agree that I/we will upon request execute any instrument which the Assignee may desire to carry this Assignment into effect and perfect the title transferred hereby or prosecute the above-mentioned application;

And I/we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent on the said application to the Assignee;

And I/we do hereby jointly and severally covenant for ourselves and for our legal representatives that I/we have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said inventions to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title, and interest in and to said inventions or any of them or any part thereof has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set our hands and seals on the day and year hereinafter noted.

Sole or first Nobuharu Kan	mi (tro)
Inventor's signature	Date March 7, 2003
Full name (typed or printed) Nobuharu KAMI	
Witness: Masato Kimma	Witness: Michael Miles
Date:	Date:
Second Inventor's	震
signature Kaphiko Kurata	Date March 7, 2003
Full name (typed or printed) Kazuhiko KURATA	
Witness: <u>Masato Kimura</u>	Witness Texanilla
Date:	Date:
Third Inventor's	
signature Satoshi Doumal	Date March 7, 2003
Full name (typed or printed) Satoshi DOUMAR	
Witness: <u>Masato Ximura</u>	Witness:
Date:	
Fourth Inventor's	
signature Takara Sugimoto	Date March 7, 2003
Full name (typed or printed) Takara SUGIMOT	
Witness: Masato Kimura	Witness:
Date:	Date:

2

**RECORDED: 03/14/2003**